SESA Range and Deans Defensive Shooting Release Form

By my signature below, intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned acknowledges full and complete satisfaction by SESA Shooting Range, Deans Defensive Shooting, of all claims, demands, damages, and liabilities based on my participation at SESA Shooting Range; waives, cancels, remises and forever discharges any obligation or liability of SESA Shooting Range, Deans Defensive Shooting, and John David Deans for any claim based on my participation at the Shooting Range; and agrees and does hereby absolutely agrees and does hereby absolutely and unequivocally release from any liability and hold harmless SESA Shooting Range, John David Deans and any of its members of SESA in regard to any use of the property or facilities of SESA Shooting Range.

This release is for any and all liability for personal injuries (including death) and property losses or damage occasioned by, or in connection with any activity or accommodations on SESA Shooting Range, Deans Defensive Shooting, property. The undersigned further agrees to abide by all rules and regulations of SESA Shooting Range and Deans Defensive Shooting and agrees to pay for any and all damages caused by their firearms, ammunition, vehicle or self and/or guests.

I further understand that shooting can be dangerous and will at all times exercise safe gun handling practices. I agree to indemnify SESA Shooting Range, Deans Defensive Shooting, and John Deans from and against any and all manner of claims, demands, damages, losses, liabilities, costs or expenses of any nature or kind whatsoever, including attorney fees and court costs, which may now or hereafter be sustained, suffered or incurred by SESA Shooting Range, Deans Defensive Shooting, and John Deans as a result or any claims asserted by me or by any other member or guest as a result of my participation at SESA Shooting Range.

For anyone under 18 years of age (minor status), the SESA Indoor Shooting Range Liability Statement for A Minor MUST be signed by a parent or legal guardian who is present to accompany the minor while shooting. I have fully read, understand and agree to abide by the range rules, regulations and waiver of liability.

| Signature | | | |
|--------------|--|--|--|
| PRINTED NAME | | | |
| Date | | | |

RELEASE OF LIABILITY FORM